900228124 07/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANIXTER, INC.		07/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anixter-Real Estate, Inc.
Street Address:	2301 Patriot Boulevard
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73133106	ANIXTER
Serial Number:	74209387	NORTHFLEX
Serial Number:	77079428	GL
Serial Number:	76101447	DRUMBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 474-6300

Email: ksmith@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Chinlund
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29365/60039

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0973 o \$115.00 73133106

900228124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Chinlund
Signature:	/gjc/
Date:	07/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Agreement (July 2012)#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement (July 2012)#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement (July 2012)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0974

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Anixter Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business

at 2301 Patriot Boulevard, Glenview, Illinois 60026 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") adopted,

used and is using the marks attached and identified as Schedule A and is the owner of United

States Trademark Registrations of said marks; and

WHEREAS, Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, with a principal place

of business at 2301 Patriot Boulevard, Glenview, Illinois 60026, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring all of the ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the marks

identified on attached Schedule A, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the United States

Trademark Registrations of said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

conveys to ASSIGNEE, all rights title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on the

attached Schedule A, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Trademark

Registrations of said marks.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and seek injunctive

relief and receive any and all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks

herein assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0975 Assignment from Anixter Inc., to Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. July 10, 2012
Page 2 of 3

The assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Anixter Inc.

July 10, 2012

Bradd Easton

By:

Associate General Counsel & Asst. Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0976 Assignment from Anixter Inc., to Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. July 10, 2012
Page 3 of 3

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
ANIXTER	73/133106	1104530
NORTHFLEX	74/209387	1703031
GL LOGO	77/079428	3377219
DRUMBOX	76101447	2592675

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 07/12/2012